

October 10, 2008

Exchange Notice Risk Management 20/08

Clarification to Exchange notice Risk Management 17/08

In Exchange notice Risk Management 17/08 changes to the Collateral Eligibility List was announced.

For clarification and avoidance of doubt: All companies who's shares were listed in Exchange notice Risk Management 17/08 are not Icelandic.

Specifically is Eik Banki a Faroese registered company which are dual listed on both Iceland and Copenhagen. Faroe Islands are a part of the Danish Kingdom and under supervision of the Danish FSA.

For further information concerning this exchange notice please contact Karl Klasén, telephone +46 8 405 6000, or riskmanagement@nasdaqomx.com

OMX Derivatives Markets

Karl Klasén Head of Risk Management

DMX NORDIC EXCHANGE^{*}

OMX DERIVATIVES MARKETS Secondary name to OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm AB. SE-105 78 Stockholm. SWEDEN. Tel. +46 8 405 00 00. Copenhagen Office: P.O. Box 1040. DK-1007 Copenhagen K. DENMARK. Tel. +45 33 93 33 66. Helsinki Office: P.O. Box 361. FIN-00131 Helsinki. FINLAND. Tel. +358 9 616 671. Reykjavik Office: Laugavegur 182 IS-105 Reykjavik. ICELAND. Tel. +354 525 2800. Reg No. 556383-9058 www.omxnordixechange.com